AMENDMENT TO THE

AGREEMENT ON THE PROVISION OF POLICING SERVICES IN THE COMMUNITY

AMONG:

AND:

AND:

AND:

OF AKWESASNE FOR THE PERIOD
FROM APRIL 1, 2015 TO MARCH 31, 2018

MOHAWK COUNCIL OF AKWESASNE, as represented by the Grand
Chief (hereinafier referred to as the “Council™)

HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF CANADA, as represented
by the Department of Public Safety and Emergency Preparedness
(hereinafter referred to as the "Minister”)

HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF ONTARIOQ, as
represented by the Minister of Community Safety and Correctional Services
(hereinafter referred to as “*Ontario™)

THE GOUVERNEMENT DU QUEBEC, as represented by la sous-
ministre de la Sécurité publique, le secrétaire général associé aux Relations
canadiennes, and la secrétaire générale associée des Affaires autochtones
(hereinafter referred to as “Québec”)

(hereinafter collectively referred to as the “Parties”)

WHEREAS the Parties entered into an Agreement entitled Agreement on the Provision of
Policing Services in the Community of Akwesasne for the Period from April , 2015 to March 31,
2048 (hereinafter called the *2015-2018 Agreement™)

WHEREAS the Parties wish to amend the 2015-2018 Agreement to extend the term of the
agreement by one year and add the funding for the year 2018-2019.

CONSEQUENTLY, the parties agree as follows:

1. Sub-paragraphs 4.2.1 and 4.2.2 of the 2015-2018 Agreement are replaced by the following:

“4.2.1 The maximum amount of the policing services costs funded by Canada, Ontario and
Québec shall be established:

a)

b)

by fiscal year beginning on April 1 of a calendar year and ending on March 31 of
the subsequent calendar year; and

in accordance with the budget in Schedule "A" of this Agreement at:

$3,716,850.79 for fiscal year 2015-2016;

Page 1 of 5




$3,761,884.55 for fiscal year 2016-2017;
$3,807,593.82 for fiscal year 2017-2018;
$3,912,302.65 for fiscal year 2018-2019

totaling $15,198,631.81 for this Agreement as a whole.

4.2.2  The annual contributions of Canada, Ontario and Québec shall be established for
each fiscal year in accordance with the following ratio: fifty-two percent (52%) for Canada,
twenty-four percent (24%) for Ontario, and twenty-four percent (24%) for Québec. For
each fiscal year, the respective contributions of Canada, Ontario and Québec shall be:

a) for fiscal year 2015-2016:
$1,932,762.41 for Canada;
$ 892,044.19 for Ontario;
S 892,044.19 for Québec;

b) for fiscal year 2016-2017:
$1,956,179.97 for Canada;
$ 902,852.29 for Ontario;
$ 902,852.29 for Québec; and

c) for fiscal year 2017-2018:
$1,979,948.78 for Canada;
5 913,822.52 for Ontario;
$§ 913,822.52 for Québec.

d) for fiscal year 2018-2019:
$2,034,397.37 for Canada;
$ 938,952.64 for Ontario;
$ 938,952.64 for Québec.”

2. Article 6.10 of the 2015-2018 Agreement is replaced by the following:

6.10 This Agreement will come into effect on the date on which it is signed by all Parties
and covers the period from April 1, 2015 to March 31, 2019 unless it is terminated in
accordance with subsection 6.6 or extended by written agreement between the Parties.

Page 2 of 5




3. Schedule A (Budget of the Police Force) of the 20135-20118 Agrecment is replaced by the'
schedule attached.

4. Allerms and conditions of the 2015-2018 Agreement remain unchanged except as
provided in this Amendment.

INWITNESS WHEREOF, the Partices or their duly authorized representatives have signed:
On behalf of the MOHAWK COUNCIL OF AKMWESASNE, by

! i \ VV’;'-::;«M:‘:”\»""{ w . I "\5&iz‘ﬁ"'£ﬂi () Ly / {.Kém .
THE GRAND CHIEF signed on "
MOHAWEK COUNCIL OF AKWESASNE

On behalf of HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF CANADA, by

REGIONAL DIRECTOR -~ ONTARIO signed on
PUBLIC SAFETY AND EMERGENCY
PREPAREDNESS CANADA

On behalf of HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF ONTARIO, by

Page 3of 3







On behaif of HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF CANADA, by

Is

s
A ‘%%Q{ MAS 2 3701

DIRECTOR GENERAL, PROGRAMS signed on
PUBLIC SAFETY AND EMERGENCY
PREPAREDNESS CANADA

On behalf of HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF ONTARIO, by

4/4///{/’ : 2/eilr8

ASSISTANT DEPUTY MINISTER signed on
/% MINISTRY OF COMMUNITY SAFETY
AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES

On behalf of THE GOUVERNEMENT DU QUEBEC, by

LA SOUS-MINISTRE DE LA SECURITE PUBLIQUE signed on
and
LE SECRETAIRE GENERAL ASSOCIE signed on

AUX RELATIONS CANADIENNES

and

LA SECRETAIRE GENERALE ASSOCIEE signed on
DES AFFAIRES AUTOCHTONES

3105-18113 Amendment #2 Pape 3 of 4



Schedule A - Akwesasne Mohawk Police Service Budget

Ll coIpls ang perseniBges e caltufaled sulomaboally

209516 201617 A0e7-2018 2018-1% ]
Number of Officers 4.0 240 40 24.0 i
Rovanun Sources

2015.16 209647 2047-18 201618 Toml
Connbution of Canada 5103278247 S18BEITLETL 1 97R L4878 5203459737 $7.801.208 53
Coryibution of Oniano 2BY2.044 15 S902.852.28 513 822,52 SU38,952 64 3BT ETI B
Cortribution of Quebers SHUZ.44.19 £002.852.28 013822 52 SBABES2 B4 TIH4THVYI B4
Total Revenuas S3716,850.788 51761884 55; SRHOVABIAZL SAUIL 02651 $15.183B31 81
Porcontaga {Canada) 52.0% RE6% H2.0% 52.0% 52.0%
Farcantege (Ontario) 24.0% ] 24.0% 24.0% #4.0% F4.0%
Porcentaga {Quebac) 28.0% 4.8% 24.0% 28.0% | 24.0%
Proposed cost catogories®
{Froposed eligible cost categorios}
Fay ond benelils $2.8930.851.79) SROTV5BR555F FI021AH04.82) SAAD4 685595 FIZ00G08T M
ks iralng exponses 5348,748.00 $348,746.00 5348748 00 S353,364 .02 $1 408 60202
Erpenses, which sre geemed reasonable through s
ctptaies tutge! revisw necessary fo il the rofes S32.80000 S22.800.00 FI2E0000 SRR 0240 H1E2 102 0l
and responsddling of the pobce governing aultonly ;
Fohce Eoupment 554,750 00 5648.750.00 S5S,750 00 ST1.680.43 SZRCEHIE 13
Transpgriatian Bxpenses ang relefed equoment £127,500 00 S127.500.00 527.50000 S131,005.25% 5 13,508.25
Exgenses relsied Io employes fravel o and from 5500 4y e
remole Boalens
Expensal relalod o prsoniess keep and esconis Eﬂ.ﬂfi‘}’ 340G
?;:;T;‘r?? technology and EODMLUNR NS 5&.0@; 00
Traning and recrulment expenses 53868300 S3B.EB3.00 533,593 00 287508 F1E5. 836 06
Hont subgigdies for housing for gficpm 5008 S0.00
Foive facily £osts S84.000.00 S84,00000 BE4,000.00 $BEA0.08 33811000
Fohong &lrasiruciens expendduis 3000 O
Isurance prertians 2E0O00.00 £30,000.00 £30.080.00 $3I0.825.00 ST2B 025 80
Leaal posls 55000000 S50,000.00 S50.000.00 S51IVELD 201 37500
Frofassionsd Fess £3,500.00 S3.500.00 B3 500.00 53.580.25; 4,056, 25
Totl eligible propesed costs S3T7HE.850.78] 3781884550 SIEBOTSRIBE SIMIPI0ZGAL 51515063189

JHIS-18113 Amendment #2

Page 4 af d




On behalf of THE GOUVERNEMENT DU QUEBEC, by

%Mﬁu M}/&_« A7 retne 2078
 MINISERE DE LA SECURITE PUBLIQUE signed on
and
Je LQ 29/02/1%
LE SECRETAIRE GENERAL ASSOCIE signed on

AUX RELATIONS CANADIENNES

and

Maislod Haoon J9.03- 0/8
LA SECE@TAIREGENERALE ASSOCIFE signed on
.DES AFFAIRES AUTOCHTONES

Page 5 of 5






